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The following information identifies the points of contact for Local Review Teams and SEDNET Project 

Managers that align to the Florida Judicial Circuits and Florida School Districts they are responsible for.  

Each contact can provide assistance to children and families who are experiencing challenges and determine 

if situations may need to be escalated to the Local Review Team.  
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CIRCUIT ONE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

CIRCUIT TWO 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

CIRCUIT THREE 
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SEDNET Contact 

Ms. Rachelle Wood 

SEDNET Region 1 - Project Manager 

Office: (850) 430-7473 

RWood1@escambia.k12.fl.us 

Local Review Team Contact 

Ms. Phyllis Gonzalez  

Dept. of Children and Families 

Office: (850) 483-6675 

Phyllis.Gonzalez@myflfamilies.com 

SEDNET Contact 

Ms. Janna Hill 

SEDNET Region 2B - Project Manager 

Office: (850) 643-2275 Ext. 349 

Janna.Hill@LCSB.org  

Local Review Team Contact 

Ms. Jeanna Olson  

Dept. of Children and Families 

Office: (850) 778-4061 

Jeanna.Olson@myflfamilies.com 

SEDNET Contact 

Ms. Dana Huggins 

SEDNET Region 3A - Project Manager 

Office: (386) 755-8191 

HugginsD@columbiak12.com   

Local Review Team Contact 

Ms. Cheryl Twombly  

Dept. of Children and Families 

Office: (904) 485-9563 

Cheryl.Twombly@myflfamilies.com  

SEDNET Contact 

Ms. Kathy Lawrence 

Kathryn.Lawrence@myoneclay.net 

Mr. Travis Nolan  

Travis.Nolan@myoneclay.net    

SEDNET Region 4 - Project Managers 

Office: (904) 336-4400 

 

Local Review Team Contact 

Ms. Jackie Green  

Dept. of Children and Families 

Office: (904) 485-9595 

Jacquelyn.Green@myflfamilies.com  
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CIRCUIT FIVE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

CIRCUIT SIX 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CIRCUIT SEVEN 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

CIRCUIT EIGHT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

SEDNET Contact 

Ms. Terri Cooper 

SEDNET Region 13 - Project Manager 

Office: (352) 797-7022 Ext. 245 

Cooper_S1@hcsb.k12.fl.us 

Local Review Team Contact 

Ms. Joelle Aboytes  

Dept. of Children and Families 

Office: (352) 330-5511 

Joelle.Aboytes@myflfamilies.com  

SEDNET Contact 

Ms. Melissa Andress 

SEDNET Region 5 - Project Manager 

Office: (727) 669-1221 Ext. 2024 

 AndressM@pcsb.org  

Local Review Team Contact 

Ms. Celeste Fernandez 

Dept. of Children and Families 

Office: (727) 373-7702 

Celeste.Fernandez@myflfamilies.com  

SEDNET Contact 

Mr. Carl Coalson 

SEDNET Region 12 - Project Manager 

Office: (386) 255-6475 Ext. 38332 

CVCoalso@volusia.k12.fl.us  

Local Review Team Contact 

Mr. Charles Puckett 

Dept. of Children and Families 

Office: (386) 481-9199 

Charles.Puckett@myflfamilies.com  

SEDNET Contact 

Ms. Elizabeth (Liz) Kennelly-Smith 

SEDNET Region 3B - Project Manager 

Office: (352) 486-5240 ext. 228 

Elizabeth.KennellySmith@levyk12.org   

Local Review Team Contact 

Ms. Cheryl Twombly  

Dept. of Children and Families 

Office: (904) 485-9563 

Cheryl.Twombly@myflfamilies.com 
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CIRCUIT NINE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

CIRCUIT TEN 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

CIRCUIT ELEVEN 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

CIRCUIT TWELVE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SEDNET Contact 

Ms. JoDee Buis 

Office: (407) 317-3200 Ext. 2002844 

JoDee.Buis@ocps.net 

Ms. Lisa Diamond 

Office: (407) 317-3200 Ext. 2002843 

Lisa.Diamond@ocps.net    

SEDNET Region 7A - Project Managers 

 

Local Review Team Contact 

Ms. Tina Morgan 

Department of Children and Families 

Office: (407) 317-7000 

Tina.Morgan@myflfamilies.com 

SEDNET Contact 

Ms. Teri Crace 

SEDNET Region 14 - Project Manager 

Office: (863) 534-0930 

Teri.Crace@polk-fl.net    

Local Review Team Contact 

Ms. Amanda Wilson 

Department of Children and Families 

Office: (863) 578-1735 

Amanda.Wilson@myflfamilies.com 

SEDNET Contact 

Ms. Marie Katia Castor 

SEDNET Region 11 - Project Manager 

Office: (305) 598-2436 ext. 2278 

MCastor@dadeschools.net     

Local Review Team Contact 

Ms. Claudia Arias 

Department of Children and Families 

Office: (786) 257-5059 

Claudia.Arias@myflfamilies.com 

 

SEDNET Contact 

Ms. Diana Whitehead 

SEDNET Region 8A - Project Manager 

Office: (941) 751-6550 Ext. 2221 

WhiteheadD@manateeschools.net      

Local Review Team Contact 

Ms. Kim Kutch 

Department of Children and Families 

Office: (941) 554-1733 

Kim.Kutch@myflfamilies.com 
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CIRCUIT THIRTEEN 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

CIRCUIT FOURTEEN 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

CIRCUIT FIFTEEN 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

CIRCUIT SIXTEEN 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CIRCUIT SEVENTEEN 

SEDNET Contact 

Ms. Kimberly Workman 

Office: (813) 273-7513 

Kimberly.Workman@sdhc.k12.fl.us 

Ms. Nanci Nolan 

Office: (813) 490-5494 Ext. 212 

NNolan@s4kf.org      

SEDNET Region 6 - Project Managers 

 

 

Local Review Team Contact 

Ms. Kathleen Cowan 

Department of Children and Families 

Office: (813) 337-5769 

Kathleen.Cowan@myflfamilies.com 

 

SEDNET Contact 

Mr. Rusty Holmes 

SEDNET Region 2A - Project Manager 

Office: (850) 638-6131 Ext. 2240 

HolmesR@paec.org       

Local Review Team Contact 

Ms. Jeanna Olson  

Dept. of Children and Families 

Office: (850) 778-4061 

Jeanna.Olson@myflfamilies.com 

 

SEDNET Contact 

Ms. Michelle Beatty 

SEDNET Region 9 - Project Manager 

Office: (561) 434-8147 

Michelle.Beatty@palmbeachschools.org      

Local Review Team Contact 

Mr. Mark Holsapfel 

Dept. of Children and Families 

Office: (954) 331-3405 

Mark.Holsapfel@myflfamilies.com 

 

SEDNET Contact 

Ms. Marie Katia Castor 

SEDNET Region 11 - Project Manager 

Office: (305) 598-2436 ext. 2278 

MCastor@dadeschools.net     

      

Local Review Team Contact 

Mr. Marty Sokolosky 

Dept. of Children and Families 

Office: (305) 853-3578 

Marty.Sokolosky@myflfamilies.com 

 

Local Review Team Contact 

Mr. Mark Holsapfel 

Dept. of Children and Families 

Office: (954) 331-3405   

Mark.Holsapfel@myflfamilies.com 
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CIRCUIT EIGHTEEN 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

CIRCUIT NINTEEN 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

CIRCUIT TWENTY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SEDNET Contact 

Dr. Charlene Grecsek 

SEDNET Region 10 - Project Manager 

Office: (754) 321-3400 

Charlene.Grecsek@browardschools.com     

      

SEDNET Contacts 

Ms. Paula Ferrell 

Ferrell.Paula@brevardschools.org  

Ms. Janean Knight 

Knight.Janean@brevardschools.org  

SEDNET Region 7B - Project Managers 

Office: (321) 633-1000 Ext. 321 

      

Local Review Team Contact 

Ms. Traci Klinkbeil  

Dept. of Children and Families 

Office: (321) 634-3632 

Traci.Klinkbeil@myflfamilies.com 

 

SEDNET Contact 

Ms. Jill Snelson 

SEDNET Region 15 - Project Manager 

Office: (772) 429-4523 

Jill.Snelson@stlucieschools.org      

Local Review Team Contact 

Mr. Mark Holsapfel 

Dept. of Children and Families 

Office: (954) 331-3405   

Mark.Holsapfel@myflfamilies.com 

 

SEDNET Contact 

Ms. Helen Burton 

SEDNET Region 8B - Project Manager 

Office: (863) 674-4164 x 238 

BurtonH@hendry-schools.org      

Local Review Team Contact 

Mr. Aaron Stitt 

Dept. of Children and Families 

Office: (239) 895-0231 

Aaron.Stitt@myflfamilies.com 
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